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Central California Teen Court(s)

Tulare County Teen Court

5000 West Cypress Avenue

Visalia, CA 93277

Program Coordinator: Debbie Williams-Terry
dterry@visalia.k12.ca.us

(559) 730-7520

Northern California Teen Courts (Alameda County)
Castro Valley Teen Court

Castro Valley Unified School District Office

4400 Alma Street

Castro Valley, CA

Program Director: Karen Halfon
karenhalfon@communityyouthcourts.com

(925) 337-7175

www.communityyouthcourts.com

Centerforce Youth Court

1904 Franklin Street, Suite 418

Oakland, CA 94612

Regional Program Manager: Dolores Lyles
dlyles@centerforce1.org

(510) 423-2318

Dublin Unified School District Youth Council
Fallon Middle School Library

2601 Kohnen Way

Dublin, CA 94568

Program Coordinator: Tonya Clenney
tonyaclenney@communityyouthcourts.com

(925) 337-7175

www.communityyouthcourts.com

Eden Township Youth Court

San Lorenzo Unified School District Office
15510 Usher Street

San Lorenzo, CA

Program Director: Karen Halfon
karenhalfon @communityyouthcourts.com
(925) 337-7175
www.communityyouthcourts.com
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San Leandro Youth Court

Health & Wellness Center

2251 Bancroft Avenue

San Leandro, CA

Program Director: Karen Halfon
karenhalfon@communityyouthcourts.com
(925) 337-7175
www.communityyouthcourts.com

Tri-Valley Youth Court

Pleasanton City Council Chamber

200 Old Bernal Avenue

Pleasanton, CA

Program Coordinator: Tonya Clenney
tonyaclenney@communityyouthcourts.com
(925) 337-7175
www.communityyouthcourts.com

Northern California Teen Courts
Amador County Peer Court

500 Argonaut Lane

Jackson, CA 95642

Program Coordinator: Stan Redkey
stanredkey@sbcglobal.net

(209) 267-5420

Chico Youth Court

East Palo Alto Youth Court

P.O. Box 50870

East Palo Alto, CA 94303

Executive Director: Dr. Toni Stone
toni@epayouthcourt.org

(650) 427-9492
http://www.epayouthcourt.org

El Dorado Teen Court
495 Main Street
Placerville, CA 95667

I3 of YOUTH COURTS

Health & Education Coordinator: Stephanie Carlson

stephanie.carlson@edcgov.us
(530) 621-6130
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El Dorado Teen Court

El Dorado Superior Court, Department 4
1354 Johnson Boulevard

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Program Coordinator: Jorge Orozco
jorge.orozco@edcgov.us

(530) 573-7964

Humboldt County Teen Court
3015 J Street

Eureka, CA 95501

Program Director: Sacha Marini
hcteencourt@bgcredwoods.org

(707) 444-0153

Lassen County Teen Court

2610 Riverside Drive

Susanville, CA 96130

Program Coordinator: Christopher Vose
christopher.vose@lassencourt.ca.gov

(530) 257-8830 or (530) 251-8205, ext. 137
http://lassencourt.ca.gov

Marin County Youth Court
734 A Street

San Rafael, CA 94901

Program Director: Don Carney
dcarney@ymcasf.org

(415) 459-9622

Teen Peer Court of Mendocino County
810 N. State Street

Ukiah, CA 95482

Program Coordinator: Brittany Lucas
lucasb@rcsgkids.org

(707) 462-7267

Napa County Peer Court

212 Walnut Street

Napa, CA 94559

Program Director: Isadora Asch, M.A.
Isadora.asch@countyofnapa.org

(707) 299-1630



mailto:jorge.orozco@edcgov.us
mailto:hcteencourt@bgcredwoods.org
mailto:christopher.vose@lassencourt.ca.gov
http://lassencourt.ca.gov/
mailto:dcarney@ymcasf.org
mailto:lucasb@rcs4kids.org
mailto:Isadora.asch@countyofnapa.org

CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION

C.AYC.

ZJZof YOUTH COURTS

Nevada County Peer Court

112 Nevada City Highway

Nevada City, CA 95959

Program Coordinator: Melissa Parrett
(530) 478-6400, ext. 205

Santa Cruz County Teen Peer Court
400 Encinal Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Program Manager: Martine Watkins
martine watkins@santacruz.ki2.ca.us

(831) 479-5325

Shasta County Teen Court

1700 Pine Street, Suite 250
Redding, CA 96001

Program Coordinator: Jas Shaw
jas C.or'

(530) 244-7194

Trinity County Peer Court

PO Box 1258

Weaverville, CA 96093

Program Coordinator: Sylvia Green
sgreen@trinitycounty.org

(530) 623-1404

Southern California Teen Courts (Los Angeles County)
Anahuacalmecac International University Preparatory Teen Court

4736 Huntington Drive South

Los Angeles, CA 90032

Program Coordinator: Omar Acala
oalcala@dignidad.org

(213) 399-9369

Antelope Valley- Antelope Valley High School Teen Court
44900 N. Division Street

Lancaster, CA 93535

School Principal: Jodie Radford, Ed.D.

(661) 948-8552, ext. 101
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Antelope Valley - Highland High School
39055 25th Street

Palmdale, CA 93551

Director: Garrett Root

(661) 538-0304

Groot@avhsd.org

Bell Gardens High School Teen Court
6199 Agra Street

Bell Gardens, CA 90201

Program Coordinator: William Renner
Renner William@montebello.k12.ca.us
(323) 826-5151

Juan Rodriguez Cabrillo High School Teen Court
2001 Santa Fe Avenue

Long Beach, CA 90810

Program Coordinator: Tom Valdez
tvaldez@lbschools.net

(562) 951-7754 or (562) 565-7032

Canoga Park High School Teen Court
6850 Topanga Canyon

Canoga Park, CA 91303

Program Coordinator: Nicholas Maccarone
Boyz3nme@aol.com

(818) 673-1332 or (805) 279-5567
www.lausd.k12.ca.us/CanogaPark.HS

Carson High School Teen Court
22328 S. Main Street

Carson, CA 90745

Program Coordinator: Kristie Garrison
Kgarri@lausd.net

(310) 847-7216

Compton High School Teen Court

601 South Acacia Street

Compton, CA 90220

Program Coordinator: Johnna Walker Jackson
jwalkerjackson@compton.ki2.ca.us

(310) 635-3881, ext. 67579

www.compton.ki2.ca.us

Program Coordinator: Bobette Phillips
crazyaboutcomputers@yahoo.com OR hosjr4@aol.com

(310) 635-3881, ext. 67511 or (562) 547-9545
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Susan Miller Dorsey High School
3537 Farmdale Avenue

Los Angeles, CA 90016

Program Coordinator: Akeba Jackson
Akjoo41@lausd.net

(332) 298-8400 or (323) 595-7875
www.lausd.ki12.ca.us/Dorsey HS

Downey Unified School District Teen Court (Warren High School)

8141 De Palma Street
Downey, CA 90241
Dean: Connie Quintero
cquintero@dusd.net
(562) 869-7306

Downey Unified School District Teen Court (Downey High School)

11040 Brookshire Avenue

Downey, CA 90240

Dean and Advisor: Gladys Velazquez
gvelazquez@dusd.net

(562) 869-7301

El Rancho High School Teen Court
6501 S. Passons Boulevard

Pico Rivera, CA 90660

Program Coordinator: Raul Elias
teencourtfoundation@gmail.com

(562) 322-3349
www.erusd.ki2.ca.us/elrancho

Fairfax High School Teen Court
7850 Melrose Avenue, Room G-90

Los Angeles, CA 90046

Program Coordinator: Michael Rubin
Mpr6451@lausd.net

(323) 370-1200

Benjamin Franklin High School Teen Court
820 N. Avenue 54

Los Angeles, CA 90042

Program Coordinator: Jill Nelson
Jen4935@lausd.net

(323) 550-2000

www.franklinhs.org

10
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Gardena High School Teen Court

1301 W. 182md Street

Gardena, CA 90248

Program Coordinator: Diane Schweitzer
(310) 354-4961

trewlydi@aol.com

www.gardenahs.org

Ulysses S. Grant High School Teen Court
13000 Oxnard Street

Van Nuys, CA 91401

Program Coordinator: Karen Evans
Kevensoo4@gmail.com

(818) 756-2700

www.lausd.ki12.ca.us/Grant HS

Inglewood High School Teen Court

231 South Grevillea

Inglewood, CA 90301

Program Coordinator: Jacqueline Sparrow
JSparrow@inglewood.k12.ca.us

(310) 680-5201

Los Angeles High School Teen Court
4650 W. Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90019

Program Coordinator: Pamela Taylor and Stephanie Sauter

Pat89331@lausd.net

(323) 900-2700 or (323) 877-7267
ssauter@gmail.com

(323) 900-2700 or (323) 229-5132
www.lahigh.org

Ernest McBride High School Teen Court
7025 E. Parkcrest Street

Long Beach, CA 90808

Program Coordinator: Rachel Murillo
rmurillo@lbschools.net

(562) 425-3539, ext. 4747

11
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Northridge Academy High School Teen Court

9601 Zelzah Avenue

Northridge, CA 91325

Program Coordinator: Patrick Haywood

PSH6278 @lausd.net

(818) 700-2222

www.edline.net/pages/Northridge Academy High School

Palos Verdes Peninsula High School Teen Court
27118 Silver Spur Road

Rolling Hills Estates, CA 90274

Program Coordinator: Logan Tootell
tootell@pvpusd.ki2.ca.us

(310) 377-4888
www.palosverdeshigh.net

Pasadena High School Teen Court
2925 East Sierra Madre Boulevard
Pasadena, CA 91107

Law Faculty: Lee Simoes and Greg Ohlson
Simoes.lee@pusd.us

(626) 396-5880, ext. 84606
ohlson.gregory@pusd.us

(626) 396-5880, ext. 84528
www.phs.pusd.us

Pomona Unified School District Teen Court
800 S. Garey Avenue

Pomona, CA 91766

Program Coordinator: Paul Knopf
Paul.knopf@pusd.org

(909) 505-7285

www.pusd.org/servicelearning

Redondo Union High School

One Sea Hawk Way

Redondo Beach, CA 90277

Program Coordinator: Marie Botchie
mbotchie@rbusd.org

(310) 798-8665

12
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Theodore Roosevelt High School Teen Courts
456 South Mathews Street

Los Angeles, CA 90033

Program Coordinator: Carlos Castillo
Cac1764@lausd.net

(323) 780-6500 or (323) 394-3507
www.roosevelthslaw.net

San Fernando High School Teen Court
11133 O’Melveny Avenue

San Fernando, CA 91340

Program Coordinator: Emilio Rivas
Err2832@lausd.net

(818) 898-7600

Santa Monica High School Teen Court

601 Pico Boulevard

Santa Monica, CA 90405

Program Coordinator: Jaime Jimenez and Carl Hobkirk

Jjiminez@smmusd.org
Chobkirk@smmusd.org
(310) 393-3204
www.samohi.smmusd.org

South Gate High School Teen Court
3351 Firestone Boulevard

South Gate, CA 92080

Program Coordinator: Melinda Conde
Melinda.a.conde@gmail.com

(323) 568-5600

William Howard Taft High School Teen Court
5461 Winnetka Avenue

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Program Coordinator: Rosanna Bates
rosanna.bates@lausd.net

(818) 227-3605

www.tafthigh.org

13
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Esteban E. Torres High School
Franky Carrillo Teen Court

4211 Dozier Street

Los Angeles, CA 90063

Program Coordinator: Brian Fritch
brian.fritch@lausd.net

(323)265-6700

Van Nuys High School Teen Court
6535 Cedros Avenue

Van Nuys, CA 91411

Program Coordinator: Emma Martinez
emm5818 @lausd.net

(818) 778-6837

www.lausd.ki12.ca.us/vnhs

Venice High School Teen Court
13000 Venice Boulevard

Los Angeles, CA 90066

Program Coordinator: Judy Cooper
Ecoopergi2@sbceglobal.net

(310) 577-4200

Woodrow Wilson High School Teen Court
4500 Multnomah Street

Los Angeles, CA 90032

Program Coordinator: Michael Cazares
Michael.cazares@lausd.net

(323) 276-1600, ext. 595
www.ibwilsonmules.com

Southern California Teen Courts
Escondido Teen Court

Escondido Education COMPACT

220 S. Broadway

Escondido, CA 92025

Program Coordinator: Mary Anne Dijak
mdijak@educationcompact.org

(760) 839-4515 (office) or (760) 250-0838 (cell)
www.educationcompact.org

14
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Jurupa Unified School District Student Youth Court

4850 Pedley Road

Jurupa Valley, CA 92509

Program Coordinator: Ilsa Garza-Gonzalez, Administrative Services
igonzalez@jusd.k12.ca.us

(951) 360-4140

Orange County Teen Court
Constitutional Rights Foundation

15411 Red Hill, Suite B

Tustin, CA 92780

Program Coordinator: Sara Beth Arroyo
sarroyo@crfoc.org

(714) 259-1521, ext. 101

Palm Desert Youth Court

Palm Desert Charter Middle School
43570 Phyllis Jackson Lane

Palm Desert, CA 92260

Program Coordinator: Rob Davidson
(760) 862-4320

Riverside PD Youth Court

4102 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 92501

Program Coordinator: Officer Ryan Railsback
rrailsback@riversideca.gov

(951) 826-5544

San Bernardino County Teen Court
34272 Yucaipa Boulevard

Yucaipa, CA 92399

Program Coordinator: Ray Culberson
(909) 880-6809

(909) 797-2489, ext. 244

SAY San Diego County Teen Court
8755 Aero Drive, #100

San Diego, CA 92123

Program Coordinator: Jessica Rathbun
jrathbun @saysandiego.org

(858) 565-4148, ext. 269 and

Brandon Johnson

(858) 449-3552 or (858) 565-4148, ext. 272
bjohnson@saysandiego.org
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CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION

C.AYC.

A of YOUTH COURTS

Southern California Teen Courts (Santa Barbara County)
Santa Maria Teen Court

526 East Chapel Street

Santa Maria, CA 93456

Program Coordinator: Britt Stanley

bstanley@cadasb.org

(805) 925-8860, ext. 101

Santa Ynez Teen Court

526 East Chapel Street

Santa Maria, CA 93456

Program Coordinator: Britt Stanley
bstanley@cadasb.org

(805) 925-8860, ext. 101

Lompoc Teen Court

526 East Chapel Street

Santa Maria, CA 93456

Program Coordinator: Britt Stanley
bstanley@cadasb.org

(805) 925-8860, ext. 101

Carpinteria Teen Court

1111 Garden Street

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Program Coordinator: Ann Cowell
acowell@cadasb.org

(805) 730-7575, ext. 133
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